DIO62810/20
Version 1.3, Aug 2024
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD.I
High-Efficiency, Extremely Small, 600 mA, Synchronous
Step-Down Converter
 Features
 2.5 V to 5.5 V input voltage range
 Output voltage application:

Version 1.3, Aug 2024
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD.II
 Ordering Information
Ordering Part No. Top Marking MSL RoHS TA Package
DIO62810ADaaED6 AXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810AEaaED6 BXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810ADaaWL5 WAX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810AEaaWL5 WBX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810BDaaED6 CXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810BEaaED6 DXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810BDaaWL5 WCX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62810BEaaWL5 WDX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820ADaaED6 EXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820AEaaED6 FXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820ADaaWL5 WEX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820AEaaWL5 WFX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820BDaaED6 GXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820BEaaED6 HXYW 1 Green -40 to 105°C DFN1.2*1.2-6 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820BDaaWL5 WGX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
DIO62820BEaaWL5 WHX 1 Green -40 to 105°C WLCSP-5 Tape & Reel, 5000
Part Number Operation Mode Type Oscillation Frequency
DIO62810AD
PWM
A
4 MHz
DIO62810AE 5 MHz
DIO62810BD B
(CLAuto-Discharge)
4 MHz
DIO62810BE 5 MHz
DIO62820AD
PWM/PFM AUTO
A
4 MHz
DIO62820AE 5 MHz
DIO62820BD B
(CL Auto-Discharge)
4 MHz
DIO62820BE 5 MHz
Output Voltage Options
Option Code “aa” 09 95 10 05 11 12 13 18
Voltage 0.9 V 0.95 V 1.0 V 1.05 V 1.1 V 1.2 V 1.3 V 1.8 V
Marking Code ”X” 9 5 0 6 1 2 3 8